Form PTO-1595 (Rev 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	05/10/	2011	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
			ET	
	103624			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103024	7002	documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	U.S. PTO	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving party(ies)	
Cheng XU	13/066838	Name: Honeywell International Inc.		
	04/25/2011	Internal Addres	S:_(H0030949)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	ate(s):	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road		
Execution Date(s) April 15.2011				
Assignment Mer	rger	C.t.		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement		City:_Morristown		
		State: New Jersey		
Government Interest Assignment	İ	Country: <u>us</u>	Zip:07962-2245	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	y License	Country. 03	Z1p. <u>0/90z-2245</u>	
Other		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		document is bein	g filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No (s)		B Patent No	o (s)	
Ad	iditional numbers att	ached? / Yes [>	ZIN0	
5. Name and address to whom corre		6. Total numbe	KINO 6/2011 AND LINS 88888868 581889 13866838 F of applications and patents 6:8821 48.88 DA	
concerning document should be mai	•	involved: 1 6he	C:8021 40.00 DA	
Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.		<del></del>	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.	
Internal Address. M\S AB\2B			date: 05/10/2011 AMULLINS	
		95/19.   X Authorized	72011 ANULLINS 00000058 501809 GRIECCI, J to be charged to deposit account :8021 40.00 CR	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2245		Enclosed	:8021 40.00 CR	
1.0.00A2243			red (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Morristown		8. Payment Inf	formation	
State: New Jersey Zip:0796	52-2245			
Phone Number: (973) 455-2062  Fax Number: (973) 455-5904  Email Address: patentservices-us@honeywell.com		05/10/2011 AMULLINS 00000058 501809 GRIECCI,		
		Deposit Account Number 50-1809		
		Authorized User Name John Griecci		
9. Signature:	``	L		
- for the	Signature		April 25, 2011 Date	
John Grieco	ci		otal number of pages including cover	
Name of Persor			sheet, attachments, and documents 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria 1450

**REEL: 026272 FRAME: 0201** 

for which application for patent in the United States:

X has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

## HUB FEATURES FOR TURBOCHARGER WHEEL

was executed on was filed on	and assigned U.S. Application No.
AND WHEREAS, the "Assig application for patent (the "Applica priority arising from the Application for patent throughout the world directly provisional application from which provides the provisional application from which provides the provisional application from which provides the prov	ned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United State ation"), (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Application, (iii) the right of under any applicable treaty or convention; (iv) any and all application rected to the foregoing or claiming priority to the Application, (v) an priority is claimed in the Application; (vi) any and all patents throughouting or claiming priority to the Application and (vii) any and all claims in
101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Nindividually and collectively referre	nternational Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business and description, N.J. 07962-2245, its successors and assigns (hereinafted to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entired tresulting from said Assigned Property,
hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire rigi and hereby authorizes and request	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer until ht, title and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Properties the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for IEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment;
AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERM insert on each page of this instrum Application when known,	ORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, the ment (where indicated) the filing date and application number of sail
AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, If remuneration, but at no expense to administrators will provide all reaso legal protection that ASSIGNEE deany and all papers desired by AS	FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, combined assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of sires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing SIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned SSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.
This instrument is executed be executors and administrators, for the the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone	by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heir se uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to be it may properly designate.
If any provision of this assignment interpreted to accomplish the object the remainder of this assignment should be approximated.	nent is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be ctives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law an hall remain in full force and effect.
This assignment shall be constituted State of Delaware, United State	rued, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws or so famous and applied in accordance with the laws or so famous and applied in accordance with the laws or so famous and applied in accordance with the laws or so famous and applied in accordance with the laws or so famous and applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws or so famous applied in accordance with the laws of the laws o
U.S. Provisional Application No.	filed

Sand / Source

**EXECUTED** on behalf of ASSIGNEE, and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signature(s) below.

Associate General Counsel & Chief IP Counsel Honeywell International Inc.		
EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on beh	alf of the ASSIGNOR:	
<u>Cheng gr</u>	Date:	4/15/2011
Cheng XU		
[INVENTOR 2 NAME]	Date:	
	Date:	
[INVENTOR3 NAME]		
[INVENTOR 4 NAME]	Date:	
•		
[INVENTOR 5 NAME]	Date:	
	Date:	
[INVENTOR 6 NAME]		
[INVENTOR 7 NAME]	Date.	

PATENT 11/24/2010)

REEL: 026272 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 04/25/2011** 

U.S. Provisional Application No.